TwistTwistTwistTwistTwist
      TG16C550
 UART with 16-byte FIFO
Copyright   1999-2002           Twist Semicondutor           PO Box 6038     Fremont, CA  94538             [REV. 1.5]  1
Twist Semiconductor believes the information in this document to be accurate and reliable.  However, it is
subject to change without notice.  No responsibility is assumed by Twist Semiconductor for its use, nor for
infringement of patent or other rights of third parties.
- SEE IMPORTANT NOTICE AT THE END OF THIS DOCUMENT -

Embedded Systems
PCI/Compact PCI Interface Cards
Ordering Information
  Part Number Package Temperature
  TG16C550CP 40 Pin DIP    0C° to 70°C
  TG16C550CJ 44 Pin PLCC    0°C to 70°C
  TG16C550CLQ 48-Pin LQFP    0°C to 70°C
The C temperature product will operate over the Industrial
Temperature range (-40°C to +85°C ).  Contact Factory for
100% testing of Industrial Temperature ranges.
General Description
The TG16C550 is a single-channel high performance UART
offering data rates up to 1.5 Mbps. The TG16C550 is a func-
tional upgrade of the industry standard 16C450 with the ad-
dition of a 16-byte transmit and receive FIFOs.  The
TG16C550 performs serial-to-parallel conversions on data